## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 CC 17277-17278/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2012 in RP No.2589/2008,RP No.2590/2008 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

JAGDISHBHAI M. SHETH ALIAS SONI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURIBHIH REALTORS INDIA PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1-2

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18091-18092 of 2012

WITH I.A.1-2

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devdatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

List the matters for final hearing in the month of  $\mbox{March}, 2013.$ 

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur) Court Master