

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31144-31145/2012

JAGDISHBHAI M. SHETH ALIAS SONI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURIBHIH REALTORS INDIA PVT. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31147-31148 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 13/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos. 31144-45/12 Ld.counsel for the petitioner has served the copy of the pleadings on the Ld.counsel for the respondent who is also the petitioner in SLP(C) No.31147-48/12. Further in SLP(C) No.31147-48/12 the petitioner in the earlier case is the respondent and has filed caveat.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.85 -2-

Hence, service is deemed as complete in both the cases. Both sides are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit if any.
List the matter on 22.01.2013.

		(Sunil Thomas)	
		Registrar	

SB