www.ecourtsindia.com

SB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31144-31145/2012

JAGDISHBHAI M. SHETH ALIAS SONI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURIBHIH REALTORS INDIA PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 31147-31148 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 20/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rajesh Inamdar,adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service is complete. All the respondents who were granted last opportunity for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit in all the case, no appearance for them. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit is not filed. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)

Registrar